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Tariff 
Item No. 

40.14.049 
48.21.039 

60.06.028 
68.16.009 

73.14.0ll 
73.36.001 

73.36.001 
73.40.497 

83.07 

83.07.021 
84.06 

84.15 .219 

84.22.007 

84.25 
84.30.013 

84.37.009 
85 .19 .009 
87.06.041 
87.06.059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 13-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

I 
I 

I 
Normal B.P. 

I 
Mountings, anti-vibration, for machinery .. Free Free 
Camera cards, dupli-cards and aperture cards, Free Free 

peculiar to use in micro filming systems 
Cotton covered elastic meat netting .. Free Free 
Carbon pieces being graphite dies forming Free Free 

moulds, peculiar to use in making diamond 
impregnated saws 

Steel stitching wire . . .. .. Free Free 
Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets), Free Free 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making gas burners 

Piezo ignitors . . .. .. .. Free Free 
Sleeves or wedges for anchoring pre-stressing Free Free 

wire and strand 
Brass trim, when declared by a manufacturer for Free Free 

use by him only in making lighting fixtures 
X-ray dark room safe-light lamps . . .. Free Free 

Other 
Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Water cooled engines, as may be approved: .. Free Free Aul Free 

Approved: 
Cummins marine engines V-903-M, VI2-

500-M, VTI2-635M, VT12-700M, 
VT12-800M 

Ice point reference chambers for thermo- Free Free Free 
couples, resistance thermometers and the like 

Hydraulic motor winches, model AOA 760, Free Free Free 
peculiar to use with multilift equipment on 
heavy transport vehicles 

Carburettor and throttle control cables .. Free Free Free 
Dayco de-hairing paddles, peculiar to use in Free Free Free 

machines used for de-hairing pigs 
Weaving machines, industrial . . .. Free Free Free 
On load tap changers .. . . .. Free Free Free 
Mountings, anti-vibration .. .. Free Free Free 
Mountings, anti-vibration . . .. Free Free Free 

No. 65 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

From I Ref. To• 

10.2 13 1/7/74 30/6/75 
10.2 13 1/7/74 30/9/77 

10.2 13 1/7/74 30/6/76 
10.2 13 1/7/74 31/3/78 

10.8 13 1/7/74 30/6/77 
10.8 13 1/7/74 30/6/75 

10.8 13 1/7/74 30/6/75 
10.2 13 1/7 /74 31/7/77 

10.8 13 1/7/74 30/6/80 

10.2 13 1/7/74 30/6/78 
.. 

13 1/7/74 31/12/76 

IO.I 13 1/7/74 30/9/77 

10.2 13 1/7/74 30/9/78 

10.2 13 1/7/74 30/6/76 
10.2 13 1/7/74 30/6/78 

10.1 13 1/7/74 31/3/80 
10.8 13 1/7/74 30/6/78 
10.2 13 1/7/74 30/6/75 
10.2 13 1/7/74 30/6/75 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

DETERMINATION 

60.01.028} 12 Bar knitted and stabilised fabrics of a 1974 40% 28% Aul 25% 13 1/7/74 
60.01.029 c.i.f. value of not less than NZ$0.54 1975 40% 31% Can 25% 

Deter'n perm 2, when declared by a manufac- 1976 40% 34% CPC25~~ 
turer for use only in making founda- 1977 40% 40% 
tion and underwear garments or• or* or* 

per kg 1974 66 .14c 66.14c Aul 66.14c 
plus plus per kg 
15% 3% 

per kg 1975 66.14c 66.14c Can 66.14c 
plus plus per kg 
15% 6% 

per kg 1976 66.14c 66.14c CPC 66.14c 
plus plus per kg 
15% 9% 

per kg 1977 66.14c 66.14c 
plus plus 
15% 15% 

*whichever rate returns the higher duty 


