## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 13-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
40.14.049	Mountings, anti-vibration, for machinery	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/6/75
48.21.039	Camera cards, dupli-cards and aperture cards, peculiar to use in micro filming systems	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/9/77
60.06.028	Cotton covered elastic meat netting	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/6/76
68.16.009	Carbon pieces being graphite dies forming moulds, peculiar to use in making diamond impregnated saws	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	31/3/78
73.14.011	Steel stitching wire	Free	Free	Free	10.8	13	1/7/74	30/6/77
73.36.001	Parts of gas burners (excluding burner jets), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas burners	Free	Free	Free	10.8	13	1/7/74	30/6/75
73.36.001	Piezo ignitors	Free	Free	Free	10.8	13	1/7/74	30/6/75
73.40.497	Sleeves or wedges for anchoring pre-stressing wire and strand	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	31/7/77
83.07	Brass trim, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making lighting fixtures	Free	Free	Free	10.8	13	1/7/74	30/6/80
83.07.021	X-ray dark room safe-light lamps	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/6/78
84.06	Water cooled engines, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free	Aul Free				,-,-
	Cummins marine engines V-903-M, V12- 500-M, VT12-635M, VT12-700M, VT12-800M					13	1/7/74	31/12/76
84.15.219	Ice point reference chambers for thermo- couples, resistance thermometers and the like	Free	Free	Free	10.1	13	1/7/74	30/9/77
84.22.007	Hydraulic motor winches, model AOA 760, peculiar to use with multilift equipment on heavy transport vehicles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/9/78
84.25	Carburettor and throttle control cables	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/6/76
84.30.013	Dayco de-hairing paddles, peculiar to use in machines used for de-hairing pigs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/6/78
84.37.009	Weaving machines, industrial	Free	Free	Free	10.1	13	1/7/74	31/3/80
85.19.009	On load tap changers	Free	Free	Free	10.8	13	1/7/74	30/6/78
87.06.041	Mountings, anti-vibration	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/6/75
87.06.059	Mountings, anti-vibration	Free	Free	Free	10.2	13	1/7/74	30/6/75

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

			DETERMINATIO	ON						
60.01.028	12 Bar knitted and stabilised fabrics of a	1974 1975	40%	28%	Aul 25%	••	13	1/7/74		
60.01.029 ∫ Deter'n	c.i.f. value of not less than NZ\$0.54 per m <sup>2</sup> , when declared by a manufac-	1975	40% 40%	31 % 34 %	Can 25% CPC 25%					
Deter II	turer for use only in making founda-	1970	40%	40%	CIC 25 /0					
	tion and underwear garments		or*	or*	or*					
	per kg	1974	66.14c	66.14c	Aul 66.14c		1			
			<i>plus</i> 15%	plus 3%	per kg					
	per kg	1975	66.14c	66.14c	Can 66.14c					
			plus	plus	per kg		Í		1	
			15%	6%						
	per kg	1976	66.14c	66.14c	CPC 66.14c					
			plus	plus	per kg		1		1	
			15%	9%						
	per kg	1977	66.14c	66.14c						
			plus	plus			(			
			15%	15%						
	l		*whichever rate returns the higher duty							